the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the 
issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to the amount of five million 
six hundred and forty thousand dollars ($5,640,000), to provide means for the improve-
ment of the water supply system of The City of New York, as set forth in said sec-
tion 178 of the charter, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained 
from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock 
of The City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding five million six hundred and forty 
thousand dollars ($5,640,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid and apportioned as follows: 
"Boroughs of Manhattan and The Bronx .............................. $2,150,000 00 
"Borough of Queens ..................*............................... 	IOQ,000 00

[...]

Which was referred to the Committee on Salaries and Offices. 

No. 2100. 
By Alderman Higgins— 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is 
respectfully requested to authorize an issue of Corporate Stock to the amount of one 
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the 
erection of an iron and granite drinking fountain for man and beast in Hammersly 
square, bounded by Houston street, Hancock street and Bedford street, in the Bor-
ough of Manhattan. 

Which was adopted.